1
®
EL5412
FN7394.1Data Sheet December 22, 2004
40MHz Rail-to-Rail Input-Output Op Amp
The EL5412 is a low power, high voltage rail-to-rail input-
output amplifier containing four amplifiers in one package.
Operating on supplies ranging from 5V to 15V, while

(14-PIN TSSOP, 14-PIN HTSSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE
TAPE &
REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL5412IR 14-Pin TSSOP - MDP0044
EL5412IR-T7 14-Pin TSSOP 7” MDP0044
EL5412IR-T13 14-Pin TSSOP 13” MDP0044
EL5412IRZ
(See Note)
14-Pin TSSOP
(Pb-free)
- MDP0044
EL5412IRZ-T7
(See Note)
14-Pin TSSOP
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0044
EL5412IRZ-T13
(See Note)
14-Pin TSSOP
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0044
EL5412IRE 14-Pin HTSSOP - MDP0048
EL5412IRE-T7 14-Pin HTSSOP 7” MDP0048
EL5412IRE-T13 14-Pin HTSSOP 13” MDP0048
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets;
molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with
both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products